(exclusive of brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027%, Stock Exchange trading fee of
0.00565% and AFRC transaction levy of 0.00015%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under
the Global Offering.

APPROVAL FOR LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the
Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on Wednesday, July 26, 2023 (Hong Kong time).

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON COMPLETION OF THE
PARTIAL EXERCISE OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after completion
of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before completion
of the partial exercise of the

Over-allotment Option

Immediately after completion
of the partial exercise of the

Over-allotment Option

Shareholders
Number

of Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

Company’s issued
share capital1

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

Company’s issued
share capital1

Pearl Group Limited 281,541,8052 38.92% 281,541,805 38.71%
Corelink Group Limited3 90,061,9944 12.45% 90,061,994 12.38%
Nice Sure Holding Co., Limited5 303,750 0.04% 303,750 0.04%
Ingenuity Capital Holdings Limited6 52,743,281 7.29% 52,743,281 7.25%
Proteus Capital Holdings Limited6 13,462,235 1.86% 13,462,235 1.85%

Subtotal 438,113,065 60.56% 438,113,065 60.23%

Public Shareholders
Cornerstone Investors other than Corelink
– MR Global 9,542,500 1.32% 9,542,500 1.31%
– Snibe Hong Kong 6,361,500 0.88% 6,361,500 0.87%
– Fosun Diagnostics 3,180,500 0.44% 3,180,500 0.44%
– Timestar Elite 2,410,500 0.33% 2,410,500 0.33%
Other Public Shareholders 263,844,226 36.47% 267,746,726 36.81%

Subtotal 285,339,226 39.44% 289,241,726 39.77%

Total 723,452,291 100% 727,354,791 100%

Notes:

(1) Any discrepancies in the table between the totals and sums of amounts listed therein are due to rounding.

(2) Includes the 2,489,250 Shares lent to the Stabilizing Manager under the Stock Borrowing Agreement entered
into between Pearl Group Limited and the Stabilizing Manager.

4

(3) Corelink is an existing Shareholder, a company wholly-owned by Mr. LIN Jixun, one of our Founders and a
non-executive Director. Corelink exercised the Corelink Anti-Dilution Right to subscribe for 2,152,000 Shares
in the Global Offering as a Cornerstone Investor. Please refer to the section headed “Cornerstone Investors –